administrative capitals, these districts can 
provide relevant documents on most                 
ongoing development activities in the various 
chiefdoms. 

2.3 Bo District 

Bo District of the Southern region of Sierra Leone 
(Fig. 1) is one of the research districts. The 
district is one hundred and fifty-two miles (152 

miles) or --Kilometres from the capital city, 
Freetown. Bo District is bounded to the North by 
Tonkolili District, North–Northeast by Kenema 
District, South by Pujehun District, Southwest by 
Bonthe District, and West and West-north by 
Moyamba District (see Fig.